# OP \$690.00 333799

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fathead, LLC		03/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siena Lending Group LLC	
Street Address:	9 W Broad Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3337998	877-FATHEAD
Registration Number:	3328425	REAL. BIG. FATHEAD FATHEAD.COM
Registration Number:	3322569	F
Registration Number:	3670177	FATHEAD TRADEABLES
Registration Number:	3670178	FATHEAD AUTHENTIC
Registration Number:	3074779	FATHEAD
Registration Number:	3149860	REAL. BIG.
Registration Number:	4440717	STREET GRIP
Registration Number:	4388878	FATHEAD
Registration Number:	4606102	FOR REAL
Registration Number:	4397769	FATHEAD
Serial Number:	85862063	FAT DOTS
Registration Number:	4443314	FATHEAD TEAMMATE
Registration Number:	4443315	FATHEAD JR
Registration Number:	4606705	DOMINATING THE WORLD OF GRAPHICS & DECAL
Registration Number:	4512760	STAND OUT
Registration Number:	4536842	FATHEAD BIG HEAD
Registration Number:	4529644	REAL. BIG. FATHEAD FATHEAD.COM
Serial Number:	86115087	STUDIO F
		TRADEMARK

900507314 REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0248

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4696987	TOTAL COVERAGE
Registration Number:	4672941	FATHEAD PLATINUM TRADEABLES
Registration Number:	4823823	CHARGER CHAMP
Serial Number:	86493133	FATHEAD CLASSIC
Serial Number:	86609573	FATHEAD PRO
Serial Number:	86728480	FATHEAD PRO
Serial Number:	86767018	FATHEAD PRO
Serial Number:	86795242	FATHEAD FAT DOTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8554555652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3133737684

**Email:** karissaholmes@rockventures.com

Correspondent Name: Karissa Holmes
Address Line 1: 1074 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 10M

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karissa Holmes
SIGNATURE:	/karissa holmes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0249

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of July 9, 2019, is made by and among Siena Lending Group LLC, as Lender ("Lender") in favor of Fathead, LLC (the "Grantor") as follows:

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5763/0733, the Grantor granted the Lender a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Intellectual Property Collateral" (as defined therein) pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule II attached therein (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of the Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Lender agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 07/19/2019

Siena Lending Group, LLC,

as Lender

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0250